

# Freedom of Information Request FOI 21 39

## Facilities Management - Lift service and maintenance

#### Query and response:

I would like the organisation to review my freedom of information request below, that's focused around contract data for services around facilities management.

Lift service and maintenance - Service contract for lift service and maintenance.

Contract profile questionnaire for each type of contract:

1. Supplier/Provider of the services

Some of the information that you have requested is publicly available. Under the terms of the Act, a request for information can be refused where one or more exemptions listed in the Act apply. In this case we are claiming the following exemptions to the information that you have requested:

"Information accessible by other means" in Section 21 of the Act. The information requested can be found <u>here</u>.

2. Total Annual Spend – The spend should only relate to each of the service contracts listed above.

The information requested can be found here.

3. A description of the services provided under this contract please includes information if other services are included under the same contract.

This is an annual maintenance contract, which includes four maintenance visits per year and access to a 24-hour emergency call out line.

4. The number of sites the contract covers

One

5. The start date of the contract

The information requested can be found <u>here</u>.

6. The end date of the contract

The information requested can be found <u>here</u>.

7. The duration of the contract, please include information on any extensions period.

### The information requested can be found <u>here</u>.

8. Who within the organisation is responsible for each of these contracts? name, Job Title, contact number and email address.

Jerry Welch, Building Services Manager, 01722 691000, estates@dwfire.org.uk

## Information/Detail accurate on the date provided: 28, May 2021

